AMENDMENT NUM._ =R TWO
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGF ~=*MENT
WITH
SAGECREST PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

This Amendment Number Two (“Amendment”) is made and entered into this 4th day of
September, 2018 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal
corporation (“City”), and SAGECREST F' “NNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC, a California
limited liability company (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an ag :ment on October 10, 2017 for
Consultant to provide planning services (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on May 1, 2018, City and Consultant amended the Agreement to provide for
the option to extend the term of the Agreement for four (4) additional one (1) year periods, to
extend the term for one (1) year, and to establish Consultant's maximum annual compensation;
and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to amend the Scope of Services to include
the additional services set forth in Exhibit “A,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference; and

WHEREAS, City desires to increase Consultant's maximum annual compensation
accordingly.

NOW, THEREFOF ™~ for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The Scope of Services shall be amended to include the additional  vices set
forth in Exhibit A.

2. Section 2.1 of the Agreement shall be amended to reflect that Consultant’'s annual
compensation shall not exceed One Hundred Twenty ~ 3ht Thousand Two Hundred
Eighty Dollars ($128,280.00). Consultant shall be paid as set forth in the Agreement and
Exhibit A of this Amendment.

3. Al ms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.

4. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with this
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

Sagecrest Planning and Environmental, LLC
Amendment Two

Rev. 11-16






:PARTRN"NTAL APPROVAL

. Date: _
Ec
Direcior
APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:
Date:

Sagecrest Planning and Environmental, LLC
Ar i dment Two
Rev. 11-16



““HIBIT A

ADDITIONAL SERVICES






1. Compensation
Classification/" a urly Rates

Sagecrest will col ng services based on the following breakdown of
classification o ites key personnel:

$140.00

$140.00

r $130.00
$120.00

$105.00

$90.00

$70.00

$55.00

ing Administration $45.00

L oo NGOV R WNE

20f9



